
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\317006 - CCB Jail Upgrades Construction\11 - Change Orders\317006 - RES. 344 FOR CO #01.Docx 

2017 RES-344 1 

 2 
CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 3 

FOR JAIL MITIGATION UPGRADES 4 
 5 

 6 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Joe 7 
Daniels Construction Company, Inc. for Jail Mitigation Upgrades at the City County Building, 8 
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, Wisconsin, Public Works Bid No. 317006. 9 
 10 
Sub. 1 to 2017 RES-035 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $2,413,626.00. 11 
 12 
The original contract included providing Jail Mitigation Upgrades at the City County Building 13 
including Alternate Bid 1. 14 
 15 
The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - Add of $161,291.85 - Lead Paint 16 
Remediation.  Lead paint are in all the cell blocks & must be removed before locking 17 
mechanisms & hardware can be replaced. 18 
 19 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total add of $161,291.85 20 
be approved to the Contract for Joe Daniels Construction Company, Inc. to provide Lead Paint 21 
Remediation; and 22 
 23 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation 24 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 25 


